
Trinity (CT) (18-2,5-2 NESCAC) -vs- Tufts (17-3,6-1 NESCAC)
01/31/26 at Cousens Gym, Medford, MA

 
 

 
 
Trinity (CT) 62

Tufts 68

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 830
Site: Cousens Gym, Medford, MA
Referees: Daniel Bronko, Jaymes Steere, Jonathan Zenquis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity (CT) 40 22 62
Tufts 27 41 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Okorougo,Jarrel * 31 5-15 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 1 16
03 Vetter,Henry * 32 5-13 4-10 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 14
23 Davis,Tristan * 28 5-11 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 3 0 3 2 0 10
13 Lazarre,Drew * 33 3-10 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 4 8
11 Ayles,David * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 0
00 Berry,Jared 19 2-8 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 2 8
24 Norris,Samuel 8 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 McDonald,Trevor 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 0
02 Berete,Bangaly 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Ippolito,Paul 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 6-19 12-14 11-22 33 17 8 9 2 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-7   42.86 % 9-9   100.00 %
Second Half 8-32   25.00 % 3-12   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 22-61   36.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gyimesi,Scott * 34 2-5 0-1 5-6 4-9 13 1 3 1 0 0 9
02 Morakis,James * 12 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
01 Wooten,Sidney * 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bernstein,Joshua * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 0
00 Liu,Theo * 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Nieves,Ricardo 27 5-10 3-5 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 1 15
03 Reilly,Dylan 32 5-9 4-8 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 1 14
11 Medley,Jon 30 5-8 2-2 2-4 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 1 14
24 Nyamwaya,Robbie 24 3-5 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 2 6 0 0 1 8
12 Watt,Zion 22 2-6 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 1 1 2 7
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 11-27 13-19 11-29 40 14 14 13 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 6-18   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 12-23   52.17 % 5-9   55.56 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 11-27   40.7 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 58 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (CT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
19:41 MISS LAYUP by LIU,THEO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
19:37 MISS 3PTR by MORAKIS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by OKOROUGO,JARREL --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTAN 19:20 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LAZARRE,DREW --

19:03 MISS 3PTR by GYIMESI,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by LAZARRE,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by AYLES,DAVID(in the paint) 18:47

18:47 BLOCK  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

18:41 TURNOVER  by MORAKIS,JAMES
STEAL  by LAZARRE,DREW 18:41
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
18:06 MISS 3PTR by MORAKIS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by OKOROUGO,JARREL --
MISS 3PTR by LAZARRE,DREW 17:41
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --

17:36 SUB OUT by LIU,THEO
17:36 SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON

MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 17:34
REBOUND OFF by AYLES,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 17:27 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by AYLES,DAVID --

17:01 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
17:01 SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES
17:01 SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN
17:01 SUB IN by WATT,ZION
16:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:48 FOUL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 16:48 6-0 V 6
GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 16:48 7-0 V 7

16:37 MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 16:37

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:29 TURNOVER  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

STEAL  by LAZARRE,DREW 16:29
GOOD LAYUP by LAZARRE,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:24 9-0 V 9

16:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:56 FOUL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
15:56 SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
15:56 SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTAN 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

15:27 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,JON
STEAL  by OKOROUGO,JARREL 15:27
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by VETTER,HENRY 14:57

14:48 TURNOVER  by REILLY,DYLAN
STEAL  by LAZARRE,DREW 14:48
GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,TRISTAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:41 11-0 V 11
ASSIST  by LAZARRE,DREW --

14:34 11-2 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 14:15 13-2 V 11

13:54 MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by VETTER,HENRY --



MISS LAYUP by LAZARRE,DREW(in the paint) 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

13:35 13-5 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WATT,ZION
-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON

13:07 MISS 3PTR by WATT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by AYLES,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOROUGO,JARREL(in the paint) 12:39 15-5 V 10

12:23 SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
12:23 SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO

SUB OUT by VETTER,HENRY 12:23
SUB OUT by AYLES,DAVID 12:23
SUB OUT by LAZARRE,DREW 12:23
SUB OUT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 12:23
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTAN 12:23
SUB IN by BERRY,JARED 12:23
SUB IN by BERETE,BANGALY 12:23
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,PAUL 12:23
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TREVOR 12:23
SUB IN by NORRIS,SAMUEL 12:23

12:13 15-7 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO(in the paint)
FOUL  by BERETE,BANGALY 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by NIEVES,RICARDO
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,SAMUEL --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 11:47

11:47 STEAL  by REILLY,DYLAN
11:27 MISS 3PTR by WATT,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by MEDLEY,JON
11:14 TURNOVER  by NIEVES,RICARDO

STEAL  by BERRY,JARED 11:14
11:11 FOUL  by WATT,ZION

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JARED(in the paint) 10:59
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

10:37 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by NIEVES,RICARDO

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 10:18
10:18 STEAL  by NIEVES,RICARDO

FOUL  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 10:14
10:04 MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,SAMUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JARED(in the paint) 09:50 17-10 V 7

09:24 MISS 3PTR by NIEVES,RICARDO
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,SAMUEL --

09:14 FOUL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by BERRY,JARED 09:14 18-10 V 8

09:14 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,JON
09:14 SUB OUT by WATT,ZION
09:14 SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
09:14 SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
09:14 SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT
09:14 SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by BERRY,JARED 09:14 19-10 V 9
08:57 TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,SIDNEY

STEAL  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 08:57
GOOD LAYUP by NORRIS,SAMUEL(in the paint) 08:52 21-10 V 11

08:52 FOUL  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by NORRIS,SAMUEL 08:52 22-10 V 12

08:52 SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO
08:52 SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES
08:45 SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
08:45 SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO



08:35 MISS LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:24 MISS JUMPER by MORAKIS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JARED --
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,SAMUEL 08:03 25-10 V 15
ASSIST  by BERRY,JARED --

07:44 25-13 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by NIEVES,RICARDO
-- ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JARED(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,DYLAN

FOUL  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 07:20
07:20 SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN
07:20 SUB IN by WATT,ZION

SUB OUT by BERRY,JARED 07:20
SUB OUT by BERETE,BANGALY 07:20
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,PAUL 07:20
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,TREVOR 07:20
SUB OUT by NORRIS,SAMUEL 07:20
SUB IN by VETTER,HENRY 07:20
SUB IN by AYLES,DAVID 07:20
SUB IN by LAZARRE,DREW 07:20
SUB IN by OKOROUGO,JARREL 07:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,TRISTAN 07:20

07:11 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by VETTER,HENRY 06:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 06:42 27-13 V 14

06:30 MISS 3PTR by WATT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
GOOD JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 06:08 29-13 V 16

05:41 MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 05:36

05:36 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
05:36 SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO
05:36 SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN
05:36 SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON

FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 05:33
05:19 29-16 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MEDLEY,JON

-- ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT
05:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

FOUL  by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:26
04:26 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by MORAKIS,JAMES

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTAN 04:26
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TREVOR 04:26

04:26 MISS FT by MORAKIS,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by VETTER,HENRY --

04:10 FOUL  by WATT,ZION
GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:09 30-17 V 13

04:09 SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES
04:09 SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO

GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:09 31-17 V 14
03:56 MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WATT,ZION
03:50 TURNOVER  by WATT,ZION
03:32 FOUL  by WATT,ZION

GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 03:31 32-17 V 15
03:31 SUB OUT by WATT,ZION
03:31 SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE



SUB OUT by MCDONALD,TREVOR 03:31
SUB OUT by AYLES,DAVID 03:31
SUB IN by BERRY,JARED 03:31
SUB IN by DAVIS,TRISTAN 03:31
GOOD FT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 03:31 33-17 V 16
FOUL  by BERRY,JARED 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by MEDLEY,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by REILLY,DYLAN

03:16 MISS LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 03:16
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
02:58 TURNOVER  by GYIMESI,SCOTT

STEAL  by BERRY,JARED 02:58
02:58 MISS 3PTR by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JARED 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,DYLAN
02:22 33-19 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAZARRE,DREW 02:02 36-19 V 17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:57

01:43 36-22 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MEDLEY,JON
-- ASSIST  by NIEVES,RICARDO

MISS 3PTR by LAZARRE,DREW 01:18
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --
GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 01:11 38-22 V 16

00:56 MISS LAYUP by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

00:51 38-24 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LAZARRE,DREW 00:37 40-24 V 16

00:21 40-27 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by NIEVES,RICARDO
-- ASSIST  by MEDLEY,JON

MISS LAYUP by LAZARRE,DREW(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity (CT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tufts
20:00 SUB OUT by NIEVES,RICARDO
20:00 SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
20:00 SUB IN by WATT,ZION
20:00 SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by BERRY,JARED 20:00
SUB IN by AYLES,DAVID 20:00
MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
19:20 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,JON

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

18:49 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,JON
STEAL  by AYLES,DAVID 18:49
TURNOVER  by VETTER,HENRY 18:44

18:44 STEAL  by WATT,ZION
18:24 TURNOVER  by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

STEAL  by LAZARRE,DREW 18:24
MISS LAYUP by OKOROUGO,JARREL(in the paint) 18:10
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRISTAN --

18:04 FOUL  by MEDLEY,JON
18:04 SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
18:04 SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE



MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

17:48 MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOROUGO,JARREL --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOROUGO,JARREL(in the paint) 17:41 42-27 V 15

17:22 42-30 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by GYIMESI,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

16:43 42-33 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
-- ASSIST  by WATT,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 16:15 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by AYLES,DAVID --
FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 15:55

15:55 MISS FT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:55 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,JON
15:55 SUB OUT by WATT,ZION
15:55 SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES
15:55 SUB IN by NIEVES,RICARDO
15:55 45-34 V 11 GOOD FT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

GOOD 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 15:46 48-34 V 14
15:14 MISS JUMPER by NIEVES,RICARDO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OKOROUGO,JARREL 15:10

15:03 MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

14:48 MISS LAYUP by MORAKIS,JAMES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

14:44 48-37 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by NIEVES,RICARDO
-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by VETTER,HENRY(in the paint) 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO

14:00 48-39 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 13:45

13:45 BLOCK  by NIEVES,RICARDO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:45 SUB OUT by REILLY,DYLAN
13:45 SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
13:45 SUB IN by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
13:45 SUB IN by WATT,ZION

SUB OUT by VETTER,HENRY 13:45
SUB OUT by AYLES,DAVID 13:45
SUB OUT by LAZARRE,DREW 13:45
SUB OUT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 13:45
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTAN 13:45
SUB IN by BERRY,JARED 13:45
SUB IN by BERETE,BANGALY 13:45
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,PAUL 13:45
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TREVOR 13:45
SUB IN by NORRIS,SAMUEL 13:45

13:41 FOUL  by MORAKIS,JAMES
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,SAMUEL 13:24

13:24 STEAL  by WATT,ZION
12:57 MISS 3PTR by MORAKIS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BERETE,BANGALY --
MISS LAYUP by BERETE,BANGALY(in the paint) 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION
12:22 MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:18 SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES
12:18 SUB IN by MEDLEY,JON



11:50 FOUL  by MEDLEY,JON
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JARED 11:41

11:41 BLOCK  by WATT,ZION
-- REBOUND DEF by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

11:33 48-41 V 7 GOOD DUNK by WATT,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:31
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,PAUL 11:31
SUB IN by LAZARRE,DREW 11:31
TURNOVER  by BERETE,BANGALY 11:10
SUB OUT by BERRY,JARED 11:10
SUB OUT by BERETE,BANGALY 11:10
SUB OUT by NORRIS,SAMUEL 11:10
SUB IN by VETTER,HENRY 11:10
SUB IN by OKOROUGO,JARREL 11:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,TRISTAN 11:10

11:02 MISS JUMPER by WATT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by LAZARRE,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION
10:33 MISS 3PTR by NIEVES,RICARDO

REBOUND DEF by LAZARRE,DREW --
10:24 FOUL  by WATT,ZION
10:24 SUB OUT by WATT,ZION
10:24 SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
10:24 SUB IN by REILLY,DYLAN
10:24 SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,TREVOR 10:24
SUB IN by AYLES,DAVID 10:24
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 10:09 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by AYLES,DAVID --

10:09 FOUL  by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS FT by DAVIS,TRISTAN 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 09:48

09:48 50-42 V 8 GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
09:48 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,SIDNEY
09:48 SUB IN by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
09:48 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 09:41
REBOUND OFF by AYLES,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by AYLES,DAVID 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by MEDLEY,JON
09:29 MISS LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKOROUGO,JARREL --
GOOD JUMPER by OKOROUGO,JARREL 09:24 52-43 V 9
FOUL  by VETTER,HENRY 09:03

09:03 52-44 V 8 GOOD FT by NIEVES,RICARDO
09:03 52-45 V 7 GOOD FT by NIEVES,RICARDO
09:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRISTAN 08:40
08:28 52-48 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 07:58
REBOUND OFF by LAZARRE,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by OKOROUGO,JARREL 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEVES,RICARDO
07:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by AYLES,DAVID 07:22
SUB IN by BERRY,JARED 07:22

06:59 FOUL  by MEDLEY,JON
GOOD FT by LAZARRE,DREW 06:58 53-48 V 5



MISS FT by LAZARRE,DREW 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,DYLAN

06:45 53-51 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by MEDLEY,JON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 06:14 56-51 V 5

05:57 56-53 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MEDLEY,JON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTAN 05:46
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,JARED --

05:41 FOUL  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
GOOD FT by BERRY,JARED 05:41 57-53 V 4
GOOD FT by BERRY,JARED 05:41 58-53 V 5

05:26 58-55 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by REILLY,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by LAZARRE,DREW 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT

FOUL  by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:44
SUB OUT by OKOROUGO,JARREL 04:44
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TREVOR 04:44

04:25 58-57 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MEDLEY,JON
MISS 3PTR by LAZARRE,DREW 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
03:50 MISS JUMPER by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JARED(in the paint) 03:34 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by LAZARRE,DREW --
FOUL  by BERRY,JARED 03:03

03:03 MISS FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:03 SUB OUT by NYAMWAYA,ROBBIE
03:03 SUB IN by WATT,ZION

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTAN 03:03
SUB IN by OKOROUGO,JARREL 03:03

03:03 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by OKOROUGO,JARREL(in the paint) 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION
FOUL  by MCDONALD,TREVOR 02:19

02:19 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by WATT,ZION
02:19 60-60 GOOD FT by WATT,ZION
02:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VETTER,HENRY(in the paint) 02:13 62-60 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,TREVOR --

01:57 62-62 GOOD LAYUP by NIEVES,RICARDO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 01:44
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,TREVOR --
MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 01:27
REBOUND OFF by OKOROUGO,JARREL --
MISS LAYUP by OKOROUGO,JARREL(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON
01:09 MISS 3PTR by REILLY,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
01:04 62-64 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAZARRE,DREW 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by REILLY,DYLAN

00:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by VETTER,HENRY 00:23

00:23 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON
00:23 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,JON

MISS 3PTR by VETTER,HENRY 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,JON

FOUL  by OKOROUGO,JARREL 00:13



00:13 MISS FT by MEDLEY,JON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,JARED(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
FOUL  by BERRY,JARED 00:06

00:06 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT(fastbreak)
00:06 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by GYIMESI,SCOTT(fastbreak)
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JARED 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,ZION


